
NB: COURT ROLL DIVIDED INTO 3 TIME SLOTS 
 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA                                 

(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN) 

_____________________________ 
 

CAPE TOWN, TUESDAY the 16TH   day of  AUGUST   2022 
____________________________ 

 
THIRD DIVISION:  COURT NO.  16  at 10:00 am to 11am 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT GOLIATH 
 
ADMISSION 
 
A Simoné Rossouw – Conveyancer         11099/2022 
 
RULES NISI 
 
1 Merchant Commercial Finance 1 (Pty) Ltd t/a Merchant Factors vs A C Head N.O  11610/2022 
 & 2 others – Possession  
 
2 M Damon vs N Levy & 1 other – Declaratory Order      9270/2022 
 
DEFAULT JUDGMENTS 
 
3 Firstrand Auto Receivables (RF) Limited vs C E Andries – Agreement    2908/2022 
 
4 Firstrand Auto Receivables (RF) Limited vs W P Sodlaka – Agreement    6185/2022 
 
5 Firstrand Auto Receivables (RF) Limited vs LJW Vervoer CC & 1 other – Agreement  1684/2021 
 
6 Firstrand Bank Limited t/a Wesbank vs L Van der Berg – Agreement    16768/2021 
 
7 Nedbank Limited vs V V Mashicila – Bond        21608/2021 
 
8 Nedbank Limited t/a MFC vs Z B Van der Westhuizen – Agreement    11917/2021 
 
9 Nedbank Limited vs J D Claassen – Agreement       7176/2022 
 
10 Nedbank Limited t/a MFC vs S Ngolothi – Agreement      15248/2021 
 
11 Renault Financial Services, A Product of Wesbank A Division of Firstrand Bank   6187/2022 
 Ltd vs M G Phillips – Agreement  
 
12 Standard Bank of South Africa Limited vs M M Matthysen – Agreement    1718/2022 
 
13 Toyota Financial Services (South Africa) Ltd vs Mrs N Gugushe – Agreement   14062/2021 
 
14 Toyota Financial Services (South Africa) Ltd vs S Ngxola – Agreement    16475/2021 
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15 Toyota Financial Services (South Africa) Limited vs L Sikota – Agreement   12097/2021 
 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT 
 
16 Velocity Finance (RF) Limited vs Lathitha Leisure Point (Pty) Ltd vs S Hlanjwa -  7069/2022 
 Agreement   
 
APPLICATIONS 
 
17 L Josephs – Curator Ad Litem         9310/2022 
 
18 D Aucamp – Curator Ad Litem        13291/2022 
 
19 F Morries – Curator Ad Litem         5645/2021 
 
20 N S Leve – Curator Ad Litem         22030/2019 
 
21 The Trustees of Namaqua House vs P Oosthuizen & 2 others – Review    3999/2022 
 
22 The National Director of Public Prosecutions vs N Salim – Preservation    3795/2022 
 
23 D A E vs W A Schoeman – Edictal Citation        5844/2022 
 
24 Nedbank Limited vs XXL Displays CC & 1 other – Cancellation of Sale Agreement  9272/2022 
 
25 First National Bank of Zambia Limited vs G N Wegner & 2 others – Monies Owing 3271/2019 
 
26 S W Swartz vs The Road Accident Fund – Damages      10872/2020 
 
27 Q G Reed vs A Moodley & 3 others – Eviction       11329/2022 
 
28 K Doumbia vs I K Lubasa – Eviction        11281/2022 
 
29 Milprops 365 (Pty) Ltd vs A M Witte & 1 other – Eviction     11282/2022 
 
30 P Scott N.O vs P Glasser N.O & 1 other – To Compel      6061/2022 
 
31 J M vs H A Muller – Discovery         13718/2010 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN) 

 
_____________________________ 

 
CAPE TOWN,  TUESDAY  the  16TH     day of  AUGUST  2022 

____________________________ 
 

THIRD DIVISION:  COURT NO.  16  at 11H30 to 12H30 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT GOLIATH 
 
DIVORCES 
 
32 A W vs N G Booi           19344/2021 
 
33 A vs W Cloete           901/2021 
 
34 J V vs C E Geduld           2946/2022 
 
35 J P vs J L Oertel           5950/2022 
 
36 C T vs D Van der Merwe          16702/2021 
 
37 E vs A P Janse Van Rensburg         10749/2022 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 
(WESTERN CAPE DIVISION, CAPE TOWN) 

_____________________________ 
 

CAPE TOWN,  TUESDAY   the  16TH    day of  AUGUST  2022 
____________________________ 

 
THIRD DIVISION:  COURT NO.  16  at 12H30 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MS DEPUTY JUDGE PRESIDENT GOLIATH 
 
RULES 43 
 
38 A W vs C E Bester           4672/2022 
 
39 J M vs B Du Toit           17051/2021 
 
40 Bugz Too Events t/a Bugz Family Playpark & 1 other vs N Ebrahim – Joinder   11693/2015 
 
41 A E Makda vs The Minister of Home Affairs & 1 other – Review / Set Aside   9305/2022 
 
42 Fast Forward Finance (Pty) Ltd vs Buttercup Trading 66 CC – Attachment   10574/2022 
 
 
 
 
 
TUESDAY 16 AUGUST 2022 
DIVISION 1 
DIVISION 2 
DIVISION 3 
DIVISION 4 CIVIL TRIALS 
12592/2021 Dorpstraat Capital Growth Fund (Pty) Ltd & 1 other vs Swartland Eviction  
 Water (Pty) Ltd t/a Swartland Water Sh₂op & 3 others  
8501/2019 M L Tops vs The Road Accident Fund      Damages 
11270/2021 J De Wet Conradie N.O & 2 others vs P M Shaff & 3 others  Eviction  
6222/2022 Firstrand Bank Limited vs Blue Spirit Trading 57 CC t/a   Liquidation 
 A & M Plumbing & 1 other  
1495/2022 Chavonnes Badenhorst St Clair Cooper N.O & 2 others vs Miftah  Declaratory Order 
 Ul Junainah CC  
7913/2021 F vs F Adams         Declaratory Order  
6984/2019 T Bruiners vs The Minister of Justice and Correctional Services To Compel  
3670/2021 Biodelta (Pty) Ltd vs Simfen Boerdery (Pty) Ltd & 3 others   Possession  
9071/2020 M T Daniels & 11 others vs Standard Bank of South Africa   Agreement 
 & 1 other in re The Standard Bank of South Africa vs M Southon  
11570/2016 E R Arendse vs The Road Accident Fund     Damages 
17635/2021 Dalbarton vs The President of South Africa, a.b.o The National  Declaratory Order 
 Executive of South Africa & 4 others  
 
 CASE NO CRIMINAL TRIALS 
 
DIVISION A CC8/2018 S vs E Lenting & others 
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DIVISION B CC27/2018 S vs F Murphy & 6 others 
 
DIVISION C CC59/2020 S vs M Pangkaeker 
 
DIVISION D CC103/2019 S vs D Davids & 3 others  
 
DIVISION E CC60/2021 S vs B Ntamehlo 
 
DIVISION G CC85/2019 S vs G Ngcobelothe & 1 other  
  
DIVISION J CC45/2020 S vs R Kampher & 1 other 
 
DIVISION K CC67/2019 S vs S Biyela & 2 others 
 
DIVISION N CC79/2021 S vs P April 
 
DIVISION O CC40/2021 S vs S Miranda  
    S vs X Mjada  
 
DIVISION P CC21/2021 S vs J Fortuin & 1 other  
 
DIVISION Q CC8/2020  S vs M Tshandu 
 
 CC59/2021 S vs L Maphanga 
 CC62/2021 S vs J Cloete & 1 other 
 



 
TUESDAY 16 AUGUST 2022 
DIVISION 1 
DIVISION 2 
DIVISION 3 
DIVISION4 
CASE NO CIVIL TRIALS COURT JUDGE 

2246/2019 Susskind vs Hendricks N.O VIRTUAL Saldanha, J 
7364/2022 Smith and Associates vs SK Consulting 7 Kusevitsky, J 
7235/2017 Technical System vs Feed Chain 9 Sher, J 
17729/2020 Surray Holmes vs Van Niekerk 11 Francis, J 
7523/2018 Beja vs The Minister of Police 13 Binns-Ward, J 
1495/2022 Chavonnes Badenhorst St Clair Cooper N.O & 2 others vs 

Miftah Ul Junainah CC 
10 Grobbelaar, AJ 

7913/2021 F vs F Adams 10 Grobbelaar, AJ 
6943/2021 Ramakgopa vs Nxumalo 18 Baartman, J 
17991/2021 Studenteplein vs Stellenbosch University 19 Cloete, J 
6048/2019 Nicholls vs Gaybba 21 Le Roux, AJ 
14092/2021 TUHF vs Smart Property 22 Mangcu-Lockwood, J 
6222/2022 Firstrand Bank Limited vs Blue Spirit Trading 57 CC t/a  

A & M Plumbing & 1 other 
25 Van Zyl, AJ 

4009/2022 M Berelowitz vs C Berelowitz 27 Dolamo, J 
8043/2022 Aecom SA vs Goodhope Plasterers 29 Hockey, AJ 
11270/2021 J De Wet Conradie vs P M Shaff 8 Loots, AJ 
 URGENT APPLICATIONS 12 Steyn, J 
 PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE 9.00am 18 Henney, J 
 PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE 9.00am 27 Dolamo, J 
    
12592/2021 Dorpstraat Capital Growth Fund (Pty) Ltd & 1 other vs 

Swartland Water (Pty) Ltd t/a Swartland Water Shop & 3 
others 

 NOT ALLOCATED 

8501/2019 M L Tops vs The Road Accident Fund  NOT ALLOCATED 
6984/2019 T Bruiners vs The Minister of Justice and Correctional 

Services 
 NOT ALLOCATED 

3670/2021 Biodelta (Pty) Ltd vs Simfen Boerdery (Pty) Ltd & 3 others  NOT ALLOCATED 
9071/2020 M T Daniels & 11 others vs Standard Bank of South Africa & 

1 other in re The Standard Bank of South Africa vs M 
Southon 

 NOT ALLOCATED 

11570/2016 E R Arendse vs The Road Accident Fund  NOT ALLOCATED 
17635/2021 Dalbarton vs The President of South Africa, a.b.o The 

National Executive of South Africa & 4 others 
 NOT ALLOCATED 

 
 
 
DIVISION CASE NO. CRIMINAL TRIALS COURT JUDGE 

A CC08/2018 S vs Lenting & 19 others 1 Lekhuleni, J 
B CC45/2020 S vs R Kampher & 1 other 3 Ndita, J 
C CC16/2020 S vs A M Mtsweni 2 Mantame, J 
C CC59/2020 S vs Moyhdian Pangarker 6 Maher, AJ 
I CC67/2019 S vs S Biyela & 2 others 4 Nziweni, AJ 
L CC85/2019 S vs G Ngcobelothe & 1 other 17 Hack, AJ 
Q CC08/2021 S vs M Tshandu 5 Samela, J 
 CC60/2021 S vs B Ntamehlo 15 Thulare, J 

Q CC40/2021 S vs S Miranda 14 De Wet, AJ 
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